



Order Sheet

CRMP No. 1003 of 2021Sanjay Singh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

13/12/2021	Shri M.P.S.Bhatia, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Ishwari Ghritllahre, PL for the State. Ms. Anmol Sharma, counsel for respondent No.2. As prayed by counsel for the respondent No.2, on eweek time is granted to file reply. List this case in the week commencing 3rd January 2022. Meanwhile, it is directed that no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
suguna	