



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:16809

Order Sheet

CRMP No. 1003 of 2021

Sanjay Singh & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Another

04/01/2022	Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Raza Ali, counsel for the respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that he is adopting the reply of State/respondent No. 1. List this case for final hearing in the second week of February, 2022. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	